SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 18823/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2023 in CRLWP No. 1356/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

PRAVIN PADMAKAR BANAVALIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151326/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151325/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151327/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 18-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gulab Inamdar, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Patil, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Baqchi, Adv.

Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Until further orders, the impugned order passed by the High Court and the proceedings before the Trial Court shall remain stayed.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)