SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10281/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2023 in CRLWP No. 1356/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

PRAVIN PADMAKAR BANAVALIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151325/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 151325/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 162578/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gulab Inamdar, AOR

Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Patil, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Revant Solanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Suvigya Awasthy, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In so far as the respondent no. 3 is

concerned, the same is represented by Mr. Suvigya Awasthy, learned counsel. He prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. In so far as service of respondent no. 2 is concerned, notice is awated.

Let office to submit a fresh evidence to submit within two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed by the petitioner at the earliest.

List after four weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**