Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10281/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2023 in CRLWP No. 1356/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PRAVIN PADMAKAR BANAVALIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151325/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 162578/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gulab Inamdar, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Arsalan Mohd, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suvigya Awasthy, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR

Mrs. Radha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-

2

State of Maharashtra, prays for and is granted two weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit.

As prayed, list the matter on 27.02.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER